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Olmstead Plan Stakeholder Advisory 

Membership, Committee Assignments and Staff Work Group 

 9.21.21 

NC DHHS Mission:  In collaboration with our partners, the North Carolina Department of Health and 

Human Services provides essential services to assist people with disabilities to reside in and 

experience the full benefit of inclusive communities. 

Olmstead Plan Stakeholder Advisory (OPSA) Vision Statement:  North Carolina champions the right of 

all people with disabilities to choose to live life fully included in the community. 

OPSA Community Co-Chairs – Betsy MacMichael BetsyM@fifnc.org and Charmaine Fuller Cooper 

fullercoopercharmaine@gmail.com 

OPSA Departmental Co-Chair – Deputy Secretary for NC Medicaid Dave Richard 

Dave.Richard@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

 

OPSA Membership - DHHS Divisions/Offices  

1. Office of the Secretary – Dep. Sec. Kody Kinsley; Dep. Sec. Dave Richard; Sr. Advisor for the 
ADA Sam Hedrick; Sr. Director Chris Egan 
Kody.Kinsley@dhhs.nc.gov; Dave.Richard@dhhs.nc.gov; Sam.Hedrick@dhhs.nc.gov; 
Chris.Egan@dhhs.nc.gov  

2. NC Medicaid – Sandy Terrell/Deb Goda (alt.) 
Sandra.Terrell@dhhs.gov; Deborah.Goda@dhhs.nc.gov  

3. Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities and Substance Abuse Services – Victor 
Armstrong/Michelle Laws (alt.)  
Victor.Armstrong@dhhs.nc.gov; Michelle.Laws@dhhs.nc.gov    

4. Division of State Operated Healthcare Facilities – Niki Ashmont/Laura White (alt.) 
Niki.Ashmont@dhhs.nc.gov; Laura.White@dhhs.nc.gov 

5. Division of Vocation Rehabilitation – Kathie Trotter/Kenny Gibbs (alt.) 
Kathie.Trotter@dhhs.nc.gov; Kenny.Gibbs@dhhs.nc.gov  

6. Division of Social Services – Susan Osborne/Lisa Cauley (alt.) 
Susan.Osborne@dhhs.nc.gov; Lisa.Cauley@dhhs.nc.gov 

7. Division of Aging and Adult Services – Joyce Massey-Smith/Karey Perez (alt.)    
Joyce.Massey-Smith@dhhs.nc.gov; Karey.Perez@dhhs.nc.gov   

  

Consumer, Family and Advocacy Group Representatives 

8. NC Council on Developmental Disabilities – Kerri Bennett Eaker, Chair  
Kerri.Eaker@hcahealthcare.com   

9. Alcohol and Drug Council of NC – Kurtis Taylor, Executive Director 
KTaylor@alcoholdrughelp.org 
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10. National Alliance for People with Mental Illness/NC - Judy Jenkins, Board President 
judy.jenkins@me.com 

11. Brain Injury Advisory Council of NC – David Forsythe, Board Member  
David.Forsythe@pcghinc.org 

12. State Consumer and Family Advisory Committee – Jean Andersen, Committee Member 
tbiadvocate@windstream.net 

13. Disability Rights North Carolina - Bryan Dooley, Chair 
Dooleybg@guilford.edu    

14. Statewide Independent Living Council – Eva Reynolds, Chair  
ereynolds@disabilitypartners.org 

15. First in Families - Betsy MacMichael, Executive Director    
Betsym@fifnc.org 

16. Arc of NC - Jeff Smith, Board Member 
Supersmitty100@gmail.com 

17. Coalition on Aging – Charmaine Fuller Cooper, Chair 
Cfcooper@aarp.org    

18. Dementia Alliance of North Carolina - Lanier Cansler, Chair 
       Lcansler@canslermail.com  
18. NC Child – Jenny Hobbs, Parent Advisory Council  

jhobbsfamily6@gmail.com  
19. NC Empowerment Network - Matthew Potter, Board Member 

Pottmm5@gmail.com   
20. NC Mental Health Planning and Advisory Committee – Lacy Flintall, Board Chair, 

LFlintall@NCFamiliesUnited.org  
21. Promise Resource Network – Cherene Allen-Caraco, CEO  

ccaraco@promiseresourcenetwork.org    
22. Disability Rights North Carolina – Corye Dunn, Policy Director 

corye.dunn@disabilityrightsnc.org 
23. At-Large Member - Matty Lazo-Chadderton 

lazomatty@gmail.com 
24. Center for Family and Community Engagement, NCSU - Glenda Clare, Family Partner 

Specialist 
gsclare@ncsu.edu 

25. Strong Able Youth Speaking Out (SaySo) – Carmelita Coleman, Executive Director 
ccoleman@chsnc.org 

26. Housing Options for Person with Exceptionalities (HOPE) – Dotty Foley, Co-Founder 
dotty@dottyfoley.com  

 

Professional Organizations, Agencies and Associations 

27. NC Housing Finance Agency – Paul Kimball, Director of Community Living 
pekimball@nchfa.com 

28. NC Association for Persons in Supported Employment - Bridget Hassan, Board President 
bridget.hassan@eastersealsucp.com    

29. NC Providers Council – Wilson Raynor, Board Member  
wraynor@lifeincorporated.com    

30. Benchmarks – Karen McLeod, CEO  
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kmcleod@benchmarksnc.org    
31. LME/MCOs – Leza Wainwright, CEO, Trillium Health  

leza.wainwright@trilliumnc.org  
32. LME/MCOs – Mike Bridges, Director, Transitions to Community Living, Cardinal Innovations 

Healthcare 
mike.bridges@cardinalinnovations.org  

33. NC Senior Living Association- Jeff Horton, Executive Director  
jeff@ncseniorliving.org    

34. Addiction Professionals of NC - Sarah Potter, Executive Director  
spotter@apnc.org    

35. Developmental Disabilities Facilities Association – Peyton Maynard, CEO 
pmaynard@bellsouth.net    

36. Association for Home and Hospice Care of North Carolina – Tim Rogers, CEO 
tim@ahhcnc.org 

37. NC Health Care Facilities Association – Adam Sholar, CEO 
adams@nchcfa.org 

38. Marketing Association of Rehabilitation Centers – Michael Maybee, President 
mmaybee@woiworks.org     

 

NC General Assembly  

39. Representative Carla Cunningham  
Carla.Cunningham@ncleg.net   

40. Senator Joyce Krawiec 
Joyce.Krawiec@ncleg.net  

41. Senator Gladys Robinson 
Gladys.Robinson@ncleg.net 

42. Representative Donna White  
Donna.White@ncleg.net 
 

 

OPSA Committees 

Housing – Chair, Mike Bridges Mike.Bridges@cardinalinnovations.org  
Staff:  Stephanie Williams stephanie.williams@dhhs.nc.gov; Ken Edminster 
ken.edminister@dhhs.nc.gov; Pam Lloyd pamela.lloyd@dhhs.nc.gov  

• Paul Kimball 

• Peyton Maynard 

• David Forsythe 

• Sen. Joyce Krawiec 

• Kody Kinsley 
 

Employment – Chair, Bridget Hassan bridget.hassan@eastersealsucp.org; Staff: Julie Bloomingdale 
Julie.bloomingdale@dhhs.nc.gov; Jeff Stevens jeff.stevens@dhhs.nc.gov 

• Kathie Trotter/Kenny Gibbs (alt.) 

• Matty Lazo-Chadderton 

• Bryan Dooley 
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• Wilson Raynor 

• Michael Maybee 

• Chris Egan 
 

Community Capacity Building – Chair, Dotty Foley dotty@dottyfoley.com; Staff:  Tamara Smith 
tamara.smith@dhhs.nc.gov; Mya Lewis Mya.Lewis@dhhs.nc.gov; Kenneth Bausell 
kenneth.bausell@dhhs.nc.gov; Pam Shipman Pam.Shipman@monarchnc.org 

• Victor Armstrong/Michelle Laws (alt.) 

• Sandy Terrell/Deb Goda (alt.) 

• Jeff Smith 

• Eva Reynolds 
 

Transition to Community – Chair, Kerri Eaker kerri.eaker@msj.org; and Staff:  Monica Harrelson 
Monica.Harrelson@dhhs.nc.gov ; Talley Wells talley.wells@dhhs.nc.gov; Katie Visconti 
katie.visconti@dhhs.nc.gov; Brad Owen Brad.Owen@dhhs.nc.gov   

• Corye Dunn 

• Adam Sholar 

• Dep. Sec. Dave Richard 

• Niki Ashmont/Laura White (alt.) 
 

Children, Youth and Families – Chair, Jenny Hobbs; Staff:  Kristin Jerger Kristin.Jerger@dhhs.nc.gov; 
Teresa Strom Teresa.Strom@dhhs.nc.gov; Shauna Shaw shauna.shaw@dhhs.nc.gov; Rob Morrell 
Rob.Morrell@dhhs.nc.gov 

• Susan Osborne/Lisa Cauley (alt.) 

• Judy Jenkins 

• Glenda Clare 

• Carmelita Coleman 
 

Workforce Development – Chair, Karen McLeod kmcleod@benchmarksnc.org; Staff:  Celeste Ordiway 
Celeste.Ordiway@vayahealth.com; Janie Shivar Janie.Shivar@dhhs.nc.gov  

• Jean Andersen 

• Cherene Caraco 

• Matthew Potter 

• Kurtis Taylor 

• Sen. Gladys Robinson 
 

Older Adults – Chair, Lanier Cansler Lcansler@canslermail.com; Staff:  Hank Bowers 
hank.n.bowers@dhhs.nc.gov; Steve Strom steve.strom@dhhs.nc.gov 

• Joyce Massey-Smith/Karey Perez (alt.) 

• Jeff Horton 

• Tim Rogers 

• Rep. Donna White 
 

Quality Assurance and Quality of Life – Chair, Leza Wainwright Leza.Wainwright@trilliumnc.org; Staff:  
Karen Feasel karen.feasel@dhhs.nc.gov; Drew Kristel drew.kristel@dhhs.nc.gov 

• Rep. Carla Cunningham 

• Sam Hedrick 
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• Lacy Flintall 

• Sarah Potter 
 
 

Olmstead Plan Stakeholder Advisory Staff Work Group 

Staff Work Group Co-Conveners:  Holly Riddle, Office of the Sr. Advisor on the ADA – 
Holly.Riddle@dhhs.nc.gov and Lisa Corbett, General Counsel, NCDHHS – Lisa.Corbett@dhhs.nc.gov and 
Joel Johnson - Joel.Johnson@dhhs.nc.gov  
Olmstead Program Manager, Office of the Sr. Advisor on the ADA:  Vickie Callair – 
Vickie.Callair@dhhs.nc.gov; Amber Kimball Hsu (Intern) – Amber.R.Kimball@gmail.com  

 
 

Lead Subject Experts 
 

1. NC Medicaid – Kenneth Bausell - kenneth.bausell@dhhs.nc.gov 
2. DMH/DD/SAS – Tamara Smith - tamara.smith@dhhs.nc.gov; Mya Lewis  – 

mya.lewis@dhhs.nc.gov; Kristin Jerger - kristin.jerger@dhhs.nc.gov  
3. DSOHF – Katie Visconti – katie.visconti@dhhs.nc.gov; Cindy Koempel – 

cindy.koempel@dhhs.nc.gov; Monica Harrelson – Monica.Harrelson@dhhs.nc.gov 
4. DVR – Pamela Lloyd - pamela.lloyd@dhhs.nc.gov; Julie Bloomingdale – 

Julie.Bloomingdale@dhhs.nc.gov 
5. DAAS – Hank Bowers - hank.n.bowers@dhhs.nc.gov  
6. DSS – Teresa Strom - teresa.strom@dhhs.nc.gov  

7. Office of the Secretary/NC Council on Developmental Disabilities – Talley Wells - 
talley.wells@dhhs.nc.gov  

8. NC Medicaid/Money Follows the Person – Steve Strom - steve.strom@dhhs.nc.gov  
9. LME/MCOs and Provider Networks – Pam Shipman – pam.shipman@monarchnc.org; Celeste 

Ordiway - Celeste.Ordiway@vayahealth.com  
10. Office of the Sr. Advisor on the ADA- Janie Shivar – Janie.Shivar@dhhs.nc.gov; Stephanie 

Williams - stephanie.williams@dhhs.nc.gov; Brad Owen brad.owen@dhhs.nc.gov  
 
Lead Data Experts 
 

11. NC Medicaid – Deb Goda - deborah.goda@dhhs.nc.gov  
12. DMH/DD/SAS – Karen Feasel - karen.feasel@dhhs.nc.gov  
13. DSOHF – Niki Ashmont - niki.ashmont@dhhs.nc.gov  
14. DVR – Jeff Stevens - jeff.stevens@dhhs.nc.gov  
15. DAAS – Hank Bowers - hank.n.bowers@dhhs.nc.gov 
16. DSS – Shauna Shaw – shauna.shaw@dhhs.nc.gov; Rob Morrell - rob.morrell@dhhs.nc.gov  
17. Office of the Sr. Advisor on the ADA – Drew Kristel - drew.kristel@dhhs.nc.gov  
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